
Cosinus Kurpfalz Gala  
Weinheim/GER, 25. maj 2013  

 
200m Zeitläufe 
 

Pz. Name JG LV Verein Leistung     

1 Latvala, Hanna Maari 1987 FIN Finnland 23,62 sek   1./I (W: 0,9) 

2 Freese, Anna-Lena 1994 GER FTSV Jahn Brinkum 23,62 sek   1./III (W: 0,0) 

3 Sprunger, Lea 1990 SUI Swiss Athletics 23,66 sek   2./I (W: 0,9) 

4 Lückenkemper, Gina 1996 GER LAZ Soest 23,70 sek   2./III (W: 0,0) 

5 Žumer, Kristina 1980 SLO Slowenien 23,82 sek   1./II (W: 2,1) 

6 Dix, Maike 1986 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 23,89 sek   3./I (W: 0,9) 

7 Kambundji, Mujinga 1992 SUI Swiss Athletics 24,36 sek   4./I (W: 0,9) 

8 Röser, Doris 1983 AUT TS Lauterbach 24,39 sek   2./II (W: 2,1) 

9 Seer, Tamara 1989 GER LG Stadtwerke München 24,51 sek   3./III (W: 0,0) 

10 Gonska, Nadine 1990 GER MTG Mannheim 24,63 sek   1./V (W: 1,7) 

11 Elsler, Josefina 1991 GER LC Paderborn 24,65 sek   1./IV (W: -0,3) 

12 Maske, Carmen 1994 GER SCC Berlin 24,66 sek   4./III (W: 0,0) 

13 Bahl, Nadja 1992 GER SCC Berlin 24,66 sek   2./IV (W: -0,3) 

14 Dittombée, Silke 1989 GER LG Bad Soden / Sulzbach  24,76 sek   3./II (W: 2,1) 

15 Ntiamoah, Brigitte 1994 FRA FC Mulhouse 24,80 sek   4./II (W: 2,1) 

16 Köhrbrück, Svea 1993 GER SCC Berlin 24,89 sek   1./VII (W: 1,2) 

17 Gasser, Jacqueline 1990 SUI Swiss Athletics 24,97 sek   5./II (W: 2,1) 

18 Hoffmann, Lara 1991 GER LT DSHS Köln 25,04 sek   3./IV (W: -0,3) 

19 Kittner, Svea 1993 GER SV Werder Bremen 25,06 sek   2./VII (W: 1,2) 

20 Richter, Malena 1993 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 25,06 sek   5./III (W: 0,0) 

21 Otchere, Jacqueline 1996 GER MTG Mannheim 25,10 sek   1./VIII (W: 1,2) 

22 Schmidt, Kim Carina 1992 GER LT DSHS Köln 25,18 sek   4./IV (W: -0,3) 

23 Schempp, Caroline 1990 GER LT DSHS Köln 25,20 sek   2./V (W: 1,7) 

24 Müssener, Judith 1992 GER LT DSHS Köln 25,23 sek   3./VII (W: 1,2) 

25 Naumann, Lena 1994 GER LT DSHS Köln 25,27 sek   5./IV (W: -0,3) 

26 Bähner, Lorena 1995 GER VfL Löningen 25,30 sek   4./VII (W: 1,2) 

27 Braun, Franzi 1980 GER ART Düsseldorf 25,31 sek   3./V (W: 1,7) 

28 Schaefers, Julia 1991 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 25,32 sek   1./VI (W: 1,3) 



29 Schütze, Insa 1995 GER Wiesbadener LV 25,35 sek   5./VII (W: 1,2) 

30 Baade, Nele 1989 GER LG Stadtwerke München 25,38 sek   2./VI (W: 1,3) 

31 Thimm, Ina 1989 GER LC Paderborn 25,52 sek   5./I (W: 0,9) 

32 Gräfe zu Baringdorf, 
Helena 

1994 GER Wiesbadener LV 25,59 sek   4./V (W: 1,7) 

33 Kihlblom, Caroline 1994 SWE Schweden 25,61 sek   3./VI (W: 1,3) 

34 Bork, Anja 1990 GER TSV Gomaringen 25,69 sek   4./VI (W: 1,3) 

35 Koser, Melanie 1995 GER ABC Ludwigshafen 25,78 sek   2./VIII (W: 1,2) 

36 Schwenck, Emilie 1987 FRA A2M 26,01 sek   5./VI (W: 1,3) 

37 Krämer, Sarah 1996 GER TV Schriesheim 26,09 sek   3./VIII (W: 1,2) 

38 Krämer, Chiara 1993 GER TV Schriesheim 26,21 sek   1./IX (W: 1,3) 

39 T Andersen, Anna 1995 DEN Dänemark 26,32 sek   2./IX (W: 1,3) 

40 Kalteyer, Annalena 1995 GER USC Mainz 26,39 sek   3./IX (W: 1,3) 

41 Menne, Jutta 1989 GER LC Paderborn 26,53 sek   6./VII (W: 1,2) 

42 Jörg, Heike 1966 GER LAZ Obernburg-
Miltenberg 

26,54 sek  6./IV (W: -0,3) 

43 Schneider, Rebecca 1995 GER TuS Dierdorf 26,86 sek   4./IX (W: 1,3) 

44 Hein, Constanze 1987 GER ASV Köln 27,15 sek   4./VIII (W: 1,2) 

45 Hudak, Katharina 1994 GER VfL Sindelfingen 27,42 sek   5./V (W: 1,7) 

46 Dittrich, Bianca-Maria 1993 GER SV Einheit Eisenach 59,99 sek   1./X (W: 0,0) 

46 Suschlik, Jessica 1997 GER TV Reisen 59,99 sek   1./X (W: 0,0) 

46 Cordes, Henrike 1997 GER Wiesbadener LV 59,99 sek   1./X (W: 0,0) 

46 Kaltenmaier, Alena 1994 GER SG Walldorf Astoria 1902 59,99 sek   1./X (W: 0,0) 

46 Becker, Carolin 1991 GER SG Walldorf Astoria 1902 59,99 sek   1./X (W: 0,0) 

46 Rex, Miriam 1995 GER Erfurter LAC 59,99 sek   1./X (W: 0,0) 

 Tomkel, Britta 1985 GER LC Paderborn n.a.   

 Raabe, Cindy 1994 GER Erfurter LAC n.a.   

 Sångren, Frida 1997 DEN Dänemark n.a.   

 Rinderer, Bettina 1997 AUT TS Weiler n.a.   

 Grünnagel, Lena-Marie 1991 GER 1. FC Kaiserslautern n.a.   

 Schmidt, Lena 1989 GER LG Stadtwerke Hilden abgem.   

 
 



Frauen, 100m Vorläufe 
 
1. 
Vorlauf 

Pz. Name JG LV Verein Leistung   Wind: 0,7 

 1 Pinto, Tatjana 1992 GER LG Ratio Münster 11,25 sek  q  

 2 Weit, Inna 1988 GER LC Paderborn 11,39 sek  q  

 3 Distel, Céline 1987 FRA Pays de Colmar Athletisme 11,53 sek  q  

 4 Kambundji, Mujinga 1992 SUI Swiss Athletics 11,71 sek  q  

 5 Steidle, Tatjana 1986 GER USC Freiburg 12,19 sek    

 6 Richter, Malena 1993 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 12,37 sek    

 7 Klein, Marion 1991 FRA EHA 12,41 sek   

  Triendl, Lea 1992 GER MTG Mannheim n.a.   

2. 
Vorlauf 

Pz. Name JG LV Verein Leistung   Wind: 0,9 

 1 Latvala, Hanna Maari 1987 FIN Finnland 11,52 sek  q  

 2 Günther, Leena 1991 GER LT DSHS Köln 11,62 sek  q  

 3 Tomkel, Britta 1985 GER LC Paderborn 11,86 sek    

 4 Braun, Franzi 1980 GER ART Düsseldorf 12,02 sek    

 5 Thimm, Ina 1989 GER LC Paderborn 12,22 sek    

 6 Barthel, Melanie 1988 GER ABC Ludwigshafen 12,55 sek    

 7 Kiefer, Maren 1988 GER MTG Mannheim 13,12 sek    

  Muckenthaler, 
Christina 

1990 GER LG Stadtwerke München abgem.   

3. 
Vorlauf 

Pz. Name JG LV Verein Leistung   Wind: 1,5 

 1 Tschirch, Cathleen 1979 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 11,49 sek  v verz. 

 2 Dix, Maike 1986 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 11,67 sek  q  

 3 Röser, Doris 1983 AUT TS Lauterbach 11,83 sek    

 4 Müssener, Judith 1992 GER LT DSHS Köln 12,17 sek    

 4 Baade, Nele 1989 GER LG Stadtwerke München 12,17 sek    

 6 Gasser, Jacqueline 1990 SUI Swiss Athletics 12,23 sek    

 7 Stronk, Laura 1992 GER LG Stadtwerke München 12,42 sek    

 8 Binz, Beatrix 1993 GER SG Walldorf Astoria 1902 13,20 sek    

4. 
Vorlauf 

Pz. Name JG LV Verein Leistung   Wind: 1,0 



 1 Sprunger, Lea 1990 SUI Swiss Athletics 11,62 sek  q  

 2 Hufschmidt, Deborah 1990 GER MTG Mannheim 11,64 sek  q  

 3 Burghardt, Alexandra 1994 GER LG Stadtwerke München 11,64 sek  v verz. 

 4 Zumer, Kristina 1980 SLO Slowenien 11,66 sek  q  

 5 Köhrbrück, Svea 1993 GER SCC Berlin 12,02 sek    

 6 Hoffmann, Lara 1991 GER LT DSHS Köln 12,21 sek    

 7 Hehr, Isabelle 1990 GER VfL Sindelfingen 12,38 sek    

 8 Walter, Sabine 1987 GER MTG Mannheim 12,71 sek    

5. 
Vorlauf 

Pz. Name JG LV Verein Leistung   Wind: 1,1 

 1 Grompe, Katharina 1993 GER LG Olympia Dortmund 11,71 sek  q  

 2 Peters, Mareike 1986 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 11,77 sek  q  

 3 Baur, Eva 1991 GER VfL Sindelfingen 11,81 sek  q  

 4 Kölsch, Janina 1991 GER LC Paderborn 11,93 sek    

 5 Seer, Tamara 1989 GER LG Stadtwerke München 12,01 sek    

 6 Schaefers, Julia 1991 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 12,27 sek    

 7 Koyuncu, Nadja 1991 GER LT DSHS Köln 12,43 sek    

 8 Wäntig, Ines 1991 GER LC Paderborn 12,78 sek    

6. 
Vorlauf 

Pz. Name JG LV Verein Leistung   Wind: 2,2 

 1 Haase, Rebekka 1993 GER LV 90 Erzgebirge 11,48 sek  q  

 2 Buckel, Carlotta 1991 GER ABC Ludwigshafen 11,69 sek  q  

 3 Moll, Carolyn 1990 GER ART Düsseldorf 11,75 sek  v verz. 

 4 Bahl, Nadja 1992 GER SCC Berlin 12,01 sek    

 5 Schwenck, Emilie 1987 FRA A2M 12,33 sek   

 6 Menne, Jutta 1989 GER LC Paderborn 12,51 sek    

 7 Krämer, Chiara 1993 GER TV Schriesheim 12,58 sek    

7. 
Vorlauf 

Pz. Name JG LV Verein Leistung   Wind: 1,4 

 1 Elsler, Josefina 1991 GER LC Paderborn 11,77 sek  q  

 2 Nwachukwu, Sorina 1987 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 12,00 sek    

 3 Schempp, Caroline 1990 GER LT DSHS Köln 12,06 sek    

 4 Dittombée, Silke 1989 GER LG Bad Soden / Sulzbach / 
Neuenhain 

12,09 sek   



 5 Nögel, Judith 1991 GER LT DSHS Köln 12,45 sek    

 6 Huijbregts, Annika 1991 GER LT DSHS Köln 12,50 sek    

 7 Hein, Constanze 1987 GER ASV Köln 12,89 sek    

8. 
Vorlauf 

Pz. Name JG LV Verein Leistung   Wind: 2,8 

 1 Mayer, Ida 1993 GER TSV Bisingen 11,89 sek    

 2 Ebbers, Stefanie 1992 GER LC Paderborn 12,45 sek    

 3 Schädlich, Elisabeth 1992 GER LT DSHS Köln 12,47 sek    

 4 Gramlich, Sina 1991 GER LAZ Obernburg-Miltenberg 12,49 sek    

 5 Menke, Johanna 1991 GER LC Paderborn 12,58 sek    

  Knobe, Sarah 1991 GER SV Saar 05 Saarbrücken abgem.   

9. 
Vorlauf 

Pz. Name JG LV Verein Leistung   Wind: 1,5 

 1 Kittner, Svea 1993 GER SV Werder Bremen 12,16 sek    

 2 Grünnagel, Lena-Marie 1991 GER 1. FC Kaiserslautern 12,26 sek    

 3 Schmidt, Kim Carina 1992 GER LT DSHS Köln 12,48 sek    

 4 Jörg, Heike 1966 GER LAZ Obernburg-Miltenberg 12,52 sek    

 5 Bekkouche, Laura 1993 FRA S2A 12,66 sek   

  Naumann, Lisa 1991 GER USC Mainz abgem.   

 
Frauen, 100m A-/B-Finale 
 
A-Finale Pz. Name JG LV Verein Leistung Wind: 1,3 

 1 Pinto, Tatjana 1992 GER LG Ratio Münster 11,22 sek   

 2 Latvala, Hanna Maari 1987 FIN Finnland 11,36 sek   

 3 Weit, Inna 1988 GER LC Paderborn 11,41 sek   

 4 Distel, Céline 1987 FRA Pays de Colmar 
Athletisme 

11,53 sek  

 5 Haase, Rebekka 1993 GER LV 90 Erzgebirge 11,59 sek   

 6 Sprunger, Lea 1990 SUI Swiss Athletics 11,62 sek   

 7 Günther, Leena 1991 GER LT DSHS Köln 11,64 sek   

 8 Hufschmidt, Deborah 1990 GER MTG Mannheim 11,74 sek   

B-Finale Pz. Name JG LV Verein Leistung Wind: 2,1 

 1 Žumer, Kristina 1980 SLO Slowenien 11,57 sek   



 2 Kambundji, Mujinga 1992 SUI Swiss Athletics 11,58 sek   

 3 Dix, Maike 1986 GER TV Wattenscheid 01 11,64 sek   

 4 Buckel, Carlotta 1991 GER ABC Ludwigshafen 11,72 sek   

 5 Grompe, Katharina 1993 GER LG Olympia Dortmund 11,74 sek   

 6 Peters, Mareike 1986 GER TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 11,77 sek   

 7 Elsler, Josefina 1991 GER LC Paderborn 11,81 sek   

  Baur, Eva 1991 GER VfL Sindelfingen n.a.  

 
 


